
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU:

Period Covered:

 VALENZUELA CITY

Q3, 2016

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
http://blgf.gov.ph/

Particulars
Income Target/ Budget

Appropriation
General Fund SEF Total

1,568,852,585.802,616,767,000.00 563,339,481.56 2,132,192,067.36LOCAL SOURCES

1,336,955,198.222,208,000,000.00 563,230,193.38 1,900,185,391.60TAX REVENUE

577,739,486.171,211,000,000.00 563,230,193.38 1,140,969,679.55     Real Property Tax

698,898,595.17910,500,000.00 0.00 698,898,595.17     Tax on Business

60,317,116.8886,500,000.00 0.00 60,317,116.88     Other Taxes

231,897,387.58408,767,000.00 109,288.18 232,006,675.76NON-TAX REVENUE

146,518,351.06217,300,000.00 0.00 146,518,351.06     Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)

49,658,278.7980,000,000.00 0.00 49,658,278.79     Service/User Charges (Service Income)

34,433,864.56105,467,000.00 0.00 34,433,864.56     Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)

1,286,893.176,000,000.00 109,288.18 1,396,181.35     Other Receipts (Other General Income)

731,478,811.08983,233,000.00 0.00 731,478,811.08EXTERNAL SOURCES

725,109,561.00972,988,337.00 0.00 725,109,561.00     Internal Revenue Allotment

5,412,360.086,244,663.00 0.00 5,412,360.08     Other Shares from National Tax Collections

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Inter-Local Transfers

956,890.004,000,000.00 0.00 956,890.00     Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids

2,300,331,396.883,600,000,000.00 563,339,481.56 2,863,670,878.44TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME

0.000.00 0.00 0.00ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES

2,300,331,396.883,600,000,000.00 563,339,481.56 2,863,670,878.44TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES

LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)

784,854,031.641,192,409,150.00 0.00 784,854,031.64    General Public Services

69,351,383.30601,079,950.00 238,761,563.32 308,112,946.62    Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development

265,650,038.47452,110,210.00 0.00 265,650,038.47    Health, Nutrition & Population Control

3,462,971.627,352,534.00 0.00 3,462,971.62    Labor and Employment

300,290,529.05432,495,842.00 0.00 300,290,529.05    Housing and Community Development

102,419,125.63142,704,986.00 0.00 102,419,125.63    Social Services and Social Welfare

76,428,938.59183,341,174.00 0.00 76,428,938.59    Economic Services

26,769,287.8455,000,000.00 10,450,424.50 37,219,712.34    Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)

1,629,226,306.143,066,493,846.00 249,211,987.82 1,878,438,293.96TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES

671,105,090.74533,506,154.00 314,127,493.74 985,232,584.48NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS

ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS

254,000.000.00 0.00 254,000.00CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Proceeds from Sale of Assets

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities

254,000.000.00 0.00 254,000.00     Collection of Loans Receivables

48,945,217.270.00 48,812,215.06 97,757,432.33RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS

48,945,217.270.00 48,812,215.06 97,757,432.33     Acquisition of Loans

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Issuance of Bonds

0.000.00 0.00 0.00OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS

49,199,217.270.00 48,812,215.06 98,011,432.33TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS

0.000.00 0.00 0.00ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY

49,199,217.270.00 48,812,215.06 98,011,432.33TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES

94,367,169.33153,589,598.00 3,690,289.86 98,057,459.19CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES

94,367,169.33153,589,598.00 3,690,289.86 98,057,459.19    Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment  (Assets/Capital Outlay)

0.000.00 0.00 0.00    Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)

0.000.00 0.00 0.00    Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)

76,391,570.37155,000,000.00 8,255,501.37 84,647,071.74DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)

76,391,570.37155,000,000.00 8,255,501.37 84,647,071.74    Payment of Loan Amortization

0.000.00 0.00 0.00    Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities

118,520,403.30224,916,556.00 0.00 118,520,403.30OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES

289,279,143.00533,506,154.00 11,945,791.23 301,224,934.23TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES

431,025,165.010.00 350,993,917.57 782,019,082.58NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS

0.000.00 0.00 0.00ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING

431,025,165.010.00 350,993,917.57 782,019,082.58FUND/CASH AVAILABLE

0.000.00 0.00 0.00Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable

0.000.00 0.00 0.00CONTINUING  APPROPRIATION

38,275.240.00 53,792.77 92,068.01ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT

431,063,440.250.00 351,047,710.34 782,111,150.59FUND/CASH BALANCE, END

GF SEF TOTAL

431,063,440.25 351,047,710.34 782,111,150.59FUND/CASH BALANCE, END

Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations

0.00 0.00 0.00     provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)

0.00 0.00 0.00Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable

0.00 0.00 0.00Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable

431,063,440.25 351,047,710.34 782,111,150.59Amount Available for appropriations/operations

0.00Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)
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